Race Date

October 15, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Romeo
Team Score (places):71

375
376
379
374
380
377
378

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Vincent Guaresimo
Connor Clor
Derrian Kumfer
Bryce Goodsell
Michael Magnoli
Owen Gould

Eli Hullinger

Team - Utica
Team Score (places):78

480
478
483
481
477
482
479

No o~ wDN PR

Trent McFarland
Logan Davis
Harper Wesley
Luke Morehouse
Danny Boyd

Ethan Muraszewski
Ryan Hall

Team - Dakota
Team Score (places):107

189
190
186
187
188
191
185

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jack Mathers
Carter Fox

Simon Davis
Carson Gilbertson
Colton Howell
Michael Vogel
Owen Clancy

Team - Fraser
Team Score (places):118

101

99
100
103
105
102
116

~No ok wWDN R

Justin Roose
Tyler Donovan
Lance Edghill
Connor Steepe
Andrew Thomson
Lucas Shemansky
Jared Wu

Macomb County CC Championship

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity
Class - A All Teams

Overall
Grade Place

11 4

11 5

12 15
11 21
11 26
10 (29)

12 (34)

12 1

12 13
9 14
10 20
11 30
11 (33)

12 (39)
12 10
11 11
11 23
12 25
10 38
12 (43)
12 (48)
12 6

11 7

9 19
12 36
12 50
11 (74)
12 (77)

Results By Eastside Racing Company Eastside Racing

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:52.1

4
9

24
45
71
(100)
(134)

16:18.2
16:21.1
16:53.6
17:14.9
17:33.0
17:42.3
17:56.5

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:52.3

1
14
28
48
78

(111)

(150)

15:36.9
16:53.2
16:53.2
17:14.2
17:44.1
17:55.8
18:04.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:17.5

10
21
44
69

107

(150)

(198)

16:43.6
16:46.3
17:24.7
17:28.7
18:04.3
18:10.9
18:17.0

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:18.5

13
32
68

118

(192)

(269)

16:26.8
16:31.4
17:07.1
17:59.3
18:27.8
19:09.4
19:21.5

16:18.2
32:39.3
49:32.9
1:06:47.9
1:24:20.9
1:42:03.3
1:59:59.8

15:36.9
32:30.2
49:23.5
1:06:37.7
1:24:21.9
1:42:17.7
2:00:22.3

16:43.6
33:29.9
50:54.6
1.08:23.4
1:26:27.8
1:44:38.8
2:02:55.8

16:26.8
32:58.2
50:05.4
1:08:04.7
1:26:32.5
1:45:42.0
2:05:03.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:02.9
0:354
0:56.7
1:14.8
1:24.1
1:38.3

0:00.0
1:16.2
1:16.2
1:37.2
2:07.1
2:18.8
2:27.5

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:41.1
0:45.1
1:20.7
1:27.3
1:33.4

0:00.0
0:04.5
0:40.2
1:32.4
2:00.9
2:42.5
2:54.6

10/15/2022 01:15:56



Race Date
October 15, 2022

Macomb County CC Championship
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Anchor Bay Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):121 Average Time: 17:20.5
1 328 Thomas Westphal 11 2 2 15:59.1 15:59.1 0:00.0
2 325 Zachary Rubicz 11 8 10 16:42.4 32:41.5 0:43.3
3 324 Aidan Leslie 11 27 37 17:36.3 50:17.8 1:37.1
4 326 Gabe Rusch 11 35 72 17:58.5 1:08:16.4 1:59.4
5 323 Ryan Lee 12 49 121 18:26.4 1:26:42.8 2:27.3
6 333 Samuel Rusch 12 (89) (210) 19:42.6 1:46:25.4 3:435
Team - Eisenhower Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):132 Average Time: 17:29.4
1 519 Jacob Maurer 12 12 12 16:51.4 16:51.4 0:00.0
2 517 Tyler Brothers 11 17 29 16:57.0 33:48.5 0:05.5
3 522 Carter Rodzik 12 24 53 17:25.6 51:14.1 0:34.1
4 523 Francis Talerico 12 37 90 18:03.3 1:09:17.4 1:11.8
5 518 Cody Brownsworth 12 42 132 18:09.8 1:27:27.3 1:18.4
6 526 Ben Dotter 9 (98) (230) 20:04.0 1:47:31.3 3:125
7 529 Parker Long 12 (114) (344) 20:28.0 2:07:59.4 3:36.5
Team - L'anse Creuse North Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):203 Average Time: 17:56.8
1 242 Dylan Penberthy 11 9 9 16:42.8 16:42.8 0:00.0
2 241 Brandon Penberthy 11 18 27 16:59.2 33:42.0 0:16.4
3 236 Joseph Barnard 12 40 67 18:06.4 51:48.4 1:23.6
4 243 Nolan Rybarczyk 11 64 131 18:48.2  1:10:36.7 2:05.4
5 237 Brady Cichowlas 9 72 203 19:07.4  1:29:44.1 2:24.6
6 238 Sean McDonald 11 (75) (278) 19:12.9 1:48:57.1 2:30.1
7 239 Brennan Bosanic 9 (76) (354) 19:20.8  2:08:17.9 2:38.0
Team - Chippewa Valley Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):222 Average Time: 18:07.6
1 71 Jack Dewaele 11 16 16 16:54.9 16:54.9 0:00.0
2 70 Eric Dewaele 9 28 44 17:37.9 34:32.9 0:43.0
3 72 Aaron Franz 11 54 98 18:32.3 53:05.2 1:37.3
4 73 Devyn Guptil 12 59 157 18:44.7  1:11:49.9 1:49.7
5 68 Jordan Bruwier 10 65 222 18:48.3 1:30:38.3 1:53.4
6 69 Trenton Clapp 10 (95) (317) 20:00.2  1:50:38.5 3:05.2
7 75 Nicholas Burch 11 (116) (433) 20:35.1  2:11:13.7 3:40.2
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Race Date

October 15, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - L'anse Creuse
Team Score (places):273

124
128
125
129
127
123
126

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Aidan Daly

Ben Puzzuoli
Robert Galan
Cameron Sherrill
Alex Habarth
Benjamin Ashley
Henry Goebel

Team - Lutheran North
Team Score (places):282

271
272
268
267
270
273
269

No o~ wDN PR

Brewer Snay
Jamison Snay

Jack McMahon
Ryan Delarosa
Xaiver Roman
Grayson Sutherland
Anthony Roman

Team - M.A.C.H.
Team Score (places):329

301
298
304
302
299
300
303

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Emmanuel Baranyk
Thomas Perez
Gunnar Wessel
Alex Phelps

lan Potts

William Robinson
Matthew Spencer

Team - Armada
Team Score (places):346

22
18
21
26
29
25
20

~No ok wWDN R

Camden Khon
Riley Andrews
Tyler Buckland
Robert Carrigan
Chase Walker
Anthony Alvarez
Austin Malburg

Macomb County CC Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All Teams

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 18:34.3

18:08.2
36:21.3
54:35.8
1:13:14.3
1:32:51.8
1:52:59.8
2:13:23.4

0:00.0
0:04.9
0:06.2
0:30.3
1:29.2
1:59.7
2:15.3

Average Time: 18:34.8

18:14.9
36:30.9
55:01.5
1:13:55.7
1:32:54.2
1:52:56.6
2:14:59.5

0:00.0
0:01.0
0:15.7
0:39.2
0:43.5
1:47.4
3:47.9

Average Time: 18:58.4

17:54.6
36:40.2
55:28.1
1:14:59.6
1:34:52.4
1:55:31.0
2:17:08.7

0:00.0
0:50.9
0:53.3
1:36.8
1:58.1
2:43.9
3:43.1

Average Time: 18:59.0

Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place Time

Finish Position- 9
10 41 41 18:08.2
12 44 85 18:13.1
12 45 130 18:14.4
12 56 186 18:38.5
10 87 273 19:37.4
11 (103) (376) 20:07.9
9 (110) (486) 20:23.5

Finish Position - 10
11 46 46 18:14.9
11 47 93 18:15.9
10 52 145 18:30.6
11 68 213 18:54.2
9 69 282 18:58.4
10 (97) (379) 20:02.3
12 (136) (515) 22:02.8

Finish Position - 11
12 32 32 17:54.6
11 61 93 18:45.6
11 63 156 18:47.9
12 82 238 19:31.4
9 91 329 19:52.8
10 (118) (447) 20:38.6
11 (132) (579) 21:37.7

Finish Position - 12
12 3 3 16:16.4
12 22 25 17:24.5
11 71 96 19:01.0
9 122 218 20:50.2
9 128 346 21:23.0
9 (142) (488) 22:43.3
10 (144) (632) 22:49.2

Results By Eastside Racing Company Eastside Racing

16:16.4
33:41.0
52:42.0
1:13:32.2
1:34:55.3
1.57:38.7
2:20:28.0

0:00.0
1.08.0
2:44.5
4:33.7
5:06.6
6:26.9
6:32.8

10/15/2022 01:15:57



Macomb County CC Championship

Race Date
October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lakeview Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):350 Average Time: 19:03.9
1 152 Brooks Donaldson 12 55 55 18:33.9 18:33.9 0:00.0
2 158 Collin Pigloski 11 60 115 18:45.1 37:19.0 0:11.1
3 155 Jensen McCutcheon 10 70 185 18:59.5 56:18.6 0:25.5
4 157 Devin O'Connor 11 80 265 19:26.4 1:15:45.0 0:52.4
5 159 Giriffin Simone 10 85 350 19:34.4 1:35:19.4 1:00.4
6 156 Joseph Nesom 12 (96) (446) 20:00.9 1:55:20.4 1:27.0
7 153 Mathieu Fortier 11 (107) (553) 20:12.5 2:15:33.0 1:38.6
Team - Stevenson Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):351 Average Time: 19:07.6
1 444 Matt Keller 12 53 53 18:31.5 18:31.5 0:00.0
2 445 John Lonsway 10 57 110 18:39.3 37:10.8 0:07.8
3 442 Cameron Berna 10 58 168 18:41.1 55:52.0 0:09.6
4 441 Anton Akroush 12 90 258 19:51.7 1:15:43.7 1:20.2
5 447 Luke Styber 11 93 351 19:54.2 1:35:38.0 1:22.7
6 443 Andre Buford 10 (101) (452) 20:07.5 1:55:45.5 1:36.0
7 455 Hunter Szczur 12 (125) (577) 21:04.9 2:16:50.5 2:33.4
Team - Ford Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):351 Average Time: 19:05.7
1 542 Johnathan Mitchell 11 31 31 17:50.4 17:50.4 0:00.0
2 546 Rhenier Weeks 11 51 82 18:28.9 36:19.4 0:38.5
3 543 Luke Mulka 9 79 161 19:22.7 55:42.1 1:32.2
4 545 Robert Ogilvy 11 88 249 19:38.9 1:15:21.1 1:48.5
5 544 Sakutaro Nagaya 12 102 351 20:07.7  1:35:28.8 2:17.2
6 540 Dean Gallucci 9 (105) (456) 20:08.8 1:55:37.6 2:18.3
7 541 Nico Mangino 9 (131) (587) 21:25.5 2:17:03.2 3:35.1
Team - Cousino Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):383 Average Time: 19:15.1
1 567 Drake Demaris 11 62 62 18:47.3 18:47.3 0:00.0
2 566 Braden Cinato 10 66 128 18:49.6 37:37.0 0:02.3
3 565 Enrique Allor 10 73 201 19:08.2 56:45.2 0:20.9
4 570 Mateo Mele 11 78 279 19:21.9 1:16:07.2 0:34.6
5 568 Paul Gopez 11 104 383 20:08.5 1:36:15.7 1:21.2
6 569 Aaron Hemstreet 9 (120) (503) 20:46.4  1:57:02.2 1:59.1
7 571 Joshua Schang 9 (127) (630) 21:149 2:18:17.1 2:27.5
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Race Date

October 15, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Richmond
Team Score (places):464

351
349
350
353
347
352
348

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kaleb Manska
Brendan Yera
Donovan Germain
Sawyer Rosberg
Aiden Muller
Jackson Rix
Aiden Sutherland

Team - Warren Mott
Team Score (places):515

613
622
618
624
614
615
626

No o~ wDN PR

Nicholas Banet
Martino Mande
Nathan Le
Iftekar Qureshi
Samuel Criner
Sam Dillabough
Kiet Tran

Team - DeLaSalle
Team Score (places):585

584
579
578
583
581
582
588

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Warren Woods Tower

Derek Yaek

Alex Kardasz
Nathan Kafoury
Easton Smerek
John Larocca
Charlie Seip
Malcom Richardson

Team Score (places):603

651
653
648
647
652
649

O Ul WN P
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Justin Pinks
Aaron Vettese
Corey Cashman
Lleyton Byrnes
Mason Stansberry
Foley Kedzior

Macomb County CC Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:51.1
10 67 67 18:51.0 18:51.0 0:00.0
11 92 159 19:53.9 38:45.0 1:02.8
10 94 253 19:58.4 58:43.5 1:07.3
10 100 353 20:07.0 1:18:50.5 1:15.9
12 111 464 20:25.1  1:39:15.7 1:34.1
10 (119) (583) 20:42.7  1:59:58.5 1:51.6
10 (124) (707) 20:59.2  2:20:57.7 2:08.1
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 20:14.7
12 81 81 19:27.7 19:27.7 0:00.0
12 83 164 19:33.1 39:00.8 0:05.4
12 109 273 20:21.9 59:22.7 0:54.1
11 112 385 20:25.6  1:19:48.4 0:57.9
10 130 515 21:25.2  1:41:13.6 1:57.5
12 (135) (650) 21:49.4  2:03:03.1 2:21.7
11 (145) (795) 23:16.7  2:26:19.8 3:48.9
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 20:40.8
11 106 106 20:10.8 20:10.8 0:00.0
9 115 221 20:34.2 40:45.0 0:23.3
9 117 338 20:37.8  1:01:22.9 0:27.0
9 121 459 20:46.5 1:22:09.4 0:35.6
12 126 585 21:14.7 1:43:24.1 1:03.8
11 (133) (718) 21:46.0 2:05:10.2 1:35.2
9 (140) (858) 22:22.2  2:27:32.4 2:11.3
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 21:10.7
11 84 84 19:34.3 19:34.3 0:00.0
11 113 197 20:25.6 39:59.9 0:51.3
11 129 326 21:23.3 1:01:23.2 1:49.0
11 134 460 21:46.4  1:23:09.7 2:12.1
10 143 603 22:44.1  1:45:53.9 3:09.8
9 (149) (752) 24:32.1  2:10:26.0 4:57.8

10/15/2022 01:15:57



Race Date
October 15, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Austin Catholic
Team Score (places):646

42
40
41
39
38
37
36

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Samuel Wenzel
Andrew Rosso
Adam Weingartz
Anthony Pizzo
Michael Laprise
Charles Howell
Andrew Goclik

Team - Roseville
Team Score (places):672

399
400
402
401
406
405
407

No o~ wDN PR

Aiden Barnett
Austin Barnett
Parker Kinsora
Matthew Bowman
Brian Hopkins
William Evans
Josiah Sodini

Team - New Haven
Team Score (places):709

656
658
662
660
657
659

o O WN P
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Taylor Angus
Hilmon Emile
Jordan Pyonk
Brenden Nye
Max Durham
Ryan Gurley

Macomb County CC Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 22:00.3
12 86 86 19:37.1 19:37.1 0:00.0
9 137 223 22:15.7 41:52.8 2:38.6
11 138 361 22:20.0 1:04:12.8 2:42.8
12 139 500 22:20.8 1:26:33.6 2:43.7
10 146 646 23:28.1  1:50:01.7 3:50.9
11 (148) (794) 24:29.6  2:14:31.4 4:525
9 (155) (949) 26:06.4  2:40:37.8 6:29.3
Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 23:04.6
10 99 99 20:06.0 20:06.0 0:00.0
12 123 222 20:54.1 41:00.1 0:48.0
12 147 369 23:33.4  1:04:33.6 3:27.4
9 151 520 25:08.4  1:29:42.0 5:02.4
9 152 672 25:41.2 1:55:23.3 5:35.1
9 (153) (825) 26:00.4 2:21:23.7 5:54.3
9 (157) (982) 27:57.7 2:49:21.4 7:51.6
Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 24:19.2
12 108 108 20:13.6 20:13.6 0:00.0
11 141 249 22:31.5 42:45.2 2:17.8
11 150 399 25:03.9 1:07:49.1 4:50.2
12 154 553 26:05.7 1:33:54.8 5:52.0
9 156 709 27:41.1 2:01:36.0 7:27.5
11 (158) (867) 31:20.2 2:32:56.2 11:06.5

10/15/2022 01:15:58



